
2022-2023 Swimming Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Blake Leach
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 850-206-8085
Email: blake.leach@christian.kyschools.us
Host: Hopkinsville High School
  430 Koffman Dr
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Host AD: Blake Leach
  Email: blake.leach@christian.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 850-206-8085
Data Entry: Charlene Baker
  Email: Cjbaker93@yahoo.com
Site: Hopkinsville
  430 Koffman Dr
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 9:30 AM, 11:00 AM Prelims *CT

February 4: Warm-ups 10:00 AM, 11:30 AM Finals *CT

Region 2
Manager: Dan Crume
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-929-4745
Email: daniel.crume@daviess.kyschools.us
Host: Apollo High School
  2280 Tamarack Rd
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Host AD: Dan Crume
  Email: daniel.crume@daviess.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-929-4745
Data Entry: Shelly Hammons
  Email: shelly.hammons@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro Health Park
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Comments:

February 3: 11:00 AM Prelims *CT

February 4: 11:30 AM Finals *CT

Region 3
Manager: Joseph Phillips
   Manage
Phone (cell): 859-516-1214
Email: rchsswimanddive@gmail.com
Host: Russell County High School
  2166 South Highway 127
  Russell Springs, KY   42642
Host AD: Michael Carpenter
  Email: michael.carpenter@russell.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-566-0518
Data Entry: Jennifer Stephens
  Email: rchsswimmeet@gmail.com
Site: Russell County Natatorium Complex
  Russell Springs, KY   42642
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 9:00 AM, 11:30 AM Prelims *CT

February 4: Warm-ups 9:00 AM, 11:30 AM Finals *CT

Region 4
Manager: Denny Williams
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Denny Williams
  Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
  Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Data Entry: Bill Tingley
  Email: khsaaswimming2016@gmail.com
Site: St. Xavier
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Comments:

February 4: 7:00 AM Warm-ups, 9:00 AM *ET

Warm-up 4:00 PM, 5:00 PM Finals @UofL *ET

Region 5
Manager: Rob Saxton
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Host: Trinity (Louisville) High School
  4011 Shelbyville Rd
  Louisville, KY   40207
Host AD: Rob Saxton
  Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
  Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Data Entry: Bill Tingley
  Email: KHSAASwimming2016@gmail.com
Site: Univ. of Louisville Ralph Wright Natatorium 
  Louisville, KY   
Comments:

February 3: Warm-up 5:00 PM, 6:00 PM Prelims *ET

February 4: Warm-up 4:00, 5:00 PM Finals *ET

Region 6
Manager: Tom Coons
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 773-991-8255
Email: tcoonsseahawk85@gmail.com
Host: Collins High School
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Host AD: Kate Tucker
  Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Data Entry: Terri Tonges
  Email: tjtonges@twc.com
Site: Family Activity Center
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 7:00 AM, 10:00 AM Prelims *ET

February 4: Warm-ups 9:00 AM, 10:00 AM Finals *ET

Region 7
Manager: Colvin Susan
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-750-1369
Email: colvins@ndapandas.org
Host: Notre Dame Academy
  1699 Hilton Dr
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Colvin Susan
  Email: colvins@ndapandas.org
  Phone (cell): 859-750-1369
Data Entry: Jerry Wissman
  Email: jerry.wissman@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Silverlake
  , KY   
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 11:00 AM, 12:15 PM Prelims *ET

February 4: Warm-ups 3:30 PM, 5:00 PM Finals *ET

Region 8
Manager: Amy Cranfill
   Coach
Phone (cell): 859-539-6537
Email: acranfill@lexca.org
Host: Lexington Christian Academy
  450 W. Reynolds Rd.
  Lexington, KY   40503
Host AD: Terry Johnson
  Email: tjohnson@lexingtonchristian.org
  Phone (cell): 859-619-4399
Data Entry: Kristina Humphries
  Email: region8regionals@gmail.com
Site: Stivers Aquatic Center
  , KY   
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 9:45 AM, 11:15 AM Prelims *ET

February 4: Warm-ups 9:45 AM, 11:15 AM Finals *ET

Region 9
Manager: Scotty Sutton
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Host: Model Lab School
  521 Lancaster Avenue
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Scotty Sutton
  Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
  Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Data Entry: Dee Dole
  Email: dee_dole@yahoo.com
Site: EKU
  Richmond, KY   40475
Comments:

February 3: Warm-ups 9:45 AM, 11:15 AM Prelims *ET

February 4: Warm-ups 9:45 AM, 11:15 AM Finals *ET
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